

Act VIII Case No. No. 37 of 2022

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray

Addl. District Judge ^{3rd} Court, Tamluk.

In-charge

Order No. 02 Date: 14.11.2022

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D in respect of opposite party and filing postal receipt showing service.

Petitioner files hazira.

No postal receipt has been filed by the petitioner.

It appears from the record that order dated 06.09.2022 has not yet been complied.

Office is directed to comply the order dated 06.09.2022 at once.

Petitioner is directed to file postal receipt showing service.

Regular P.O has already been transfer.

Court is vacant.

Fix **09.01.2023** for awaiting S/R & A/D in respect of opposite party and filing postal receipt showing service.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
In-charge.