

Act VIII- 37 of 2022

Order No.08, dated 24.01.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of jurisdiction.

Petitioner is present through his Ld. Advocate.

O.P/wife is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P is present.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P/wife files a petition and submits that Hon'ble Court has been pleased to stay all proceedings in the instant case. He also files photocopy of C.O No.2750 of 2023 in support of his submission.

Heard.

It is found that Hon'ble Court has been pleased to stay all further proceeding in the instant case up to 31st May, 2024 or until further order.

Accordingly, further proceeding in the instant case is hereby stayed.

Fix 13.06.2024 awaiting further order from Hon'ble Court.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.